
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ時々曇り 21.0 10.8 833.6 33,011 33,011 21,455 153.9

2 晴れ時々曇り 23.6 11.2 828.8 32,820 65,831 42,911 153.4

3 晴れのち曇り 29.2 11.0 753.2 29,827 95,658 64,366 148.6

4 雨時々止む 20.9 0.0 118.8 4,704 100,362 85,821 116.9

5 晴れ時々曇り 22.3 9.7 752.5 29,799 130,161 107,276 121.3

6 晴れ時々曇り 25.5 6.2 702.3 27,811 157,972 128,732 122.7

7 晴れ時々曇り 24.5 10.6 773.0 30,611 188,583 150,187 125.6

8 曇り時々晴れ 23.6 2.4 472.1 18,695 207,278 171,642 120.8

9 晴れ時々曇り 23.0 10.3 741.6 29,367 236,646 193,098 122.6

10 晴れ 28.2 13.7 865.4 34,270 270,915 214,553 126.3

11 晴れ時々曇り 31.7 11.7 785.7 31,114 302,029 236,008 128.0

12 曇りのち晴れ 25.4 4.7 564.7 22,362 324,391 257,463 126.0

13 曇りのち時々晴れ 25.4 2.4 577.3 22,861 347,252 278,919 124.5

14 晴れ時々曇り 25.7 9.7 707.3 28,009 375,261 300,374 124.9

15 晴れ時々曇り 23.5 6.6 635.5 25,166 400,427 321,829 124.4

16 晴れ時々曇り 28.9 12.1 807.9 31,993 432,420 343,284 126.0

17 晴れ 28.5 13.3 852.3 33,751 466,171 364,740 127.8

18 晴れのち曇り 25.3 6.4 700.0 27,720 493,891 386,195 127.9

19 曇り一時雨 22.0 0.5 170.9 6,768 500,659 407,650 122.8

20 曇り一時雨 23.5 4.1 615.2 24,362 525,021 429,106 122.4

21 曇り時々晴れ 24.3 9.3 696.9 27,597 552,618 450,561 122.7

22 晴れのち一時雨 27.6 6.3 683.1 27,051 579,669 472,016 122.8

23 曇り時々雨 24.0 0.2 218.2 8,641 588,309 493,471 119.2

24 曇りのち晴れ 24.2 5.2 517.3 20,485 608,795 514,927 118.2

25 晴れ 25.5 11.4 817.0 32,353 641,148 536,382 119.5

26 晴れ時々曇り 28.0 8.7 779.6 30,872 672,020 557,837 120.5

27 曇り 27.9 2.5 549.6 21,764 693,784 579,293 119.8

28 晴れ時々曇り 26.6 10.2 804.6 31,862 725,646 600,748 120.8

29 曇り時々晴れ 23.4 0.0 398.4 15,777 741,423 622,203 119.2

30 晴れ一時雨 28.4 6.1 662.8 26,247 767,670 643,658 119.3

℃ h 19385.6

25.4 7.24 646.2

4.81 551.8

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2021年6月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥25,589

  月目標値(/日) ¥21,455

月合計 ¥767,670
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